

[3397]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MONDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENUTHURUMALLI GOPALA KRISHNA RAO

IA No. 1 OF 2026

IN

TRCMP NO: 94 OF 2026

Between:

Panja Chandrarekha @ Yerramsetti Chandrarekha, W/o.
Satyanarayana @ Babi, Aged 34 years, Occ: House wife, R/o.
Panchayat Street, Opp: High School, Ethakota Village, Ravulapalem
Mandal, Dr.B.R. Ambedkar Konaseema District. - 533238

...Petitioner/Petitioner

AND

Panja Satyanarayana @ Babi, S/o. Dhanaraju, aged 44 years, Occ:
Human Resources Manager, TATA HR, R/o. Raavipadu Village,
Pentapadu Mandal, West Godavari District. Presently R/o. D.No.2-14,
Near Church, PanjaVemavaram Village, Veeravasaram Mandal, West
Godavari District. - 534245

...Respondent

Petition under Section 151 CPC., is filed praying that in the
circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High
Court may be pleased to grant stay of all further proceedings in H.M.O.P. No.
27 of 2025 on the file of Court of the Civil Judge (Senior Division),
Bhimavaram;

Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the
affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt

23.03.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri. RAMBABU KOPPINEEDI Advocate for the Petitioner, the Court made the following

The Court made the following ORDER:

Await notice.

List on 04.05.2026.

Interim order granted earlier by this Court shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

**SD/-A.VIJAYA BABU
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Bhimavaram.
2. One CC to Sri. RAMBABU KOPPINEEDI, Advocate [OPUC]
3. **One spare copy**

KSR

HIGH COURT

VGKR, J

DATED:20.04.2026

List on 04.05.2026.

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2026
IN
TRCMP NO: 94 OF 2026

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

